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DISTRICT
FY 2015-16 Final Total 

Tier III DISTRICT
FY 2015-16 Final Total 

Tier III
ABBEVILLE 2,003,653 HAMPTON DISTRICT 1 1,153,914
AIKEN 18,421,456 HAMPTON DISTRICT 2 516,409
ALLENDALE 666,036 HORRY 34,380,006
ANDERSON DISTRICT 1 7,459,578 JASPER 2,235,989
ANDERSON DISTRICT 2 2,435,129 KERSHAW 8,455,159
ANDERSON DISTRICT 3 1,249,881 LANCASTER 8,732,932
ANDERSON DISTRICT 4 3,202,452 LAURENS DISTRICT 55 3,408,826
ANDERSON DISTRICT 5 10,813,756 LAURENS DISTRICT 56 1,635,947
BAMBERG DISTRICT 1 810,782 LEE 977,474
BAMBERG DISTRICT 2 505,530 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 1 36,249,129
BARNWELL DISTRICT 19 325,958 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 2 5,345,673
BARNWELL DISTRICT 29 409,890 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 3 2,210,358
BARNWELL DISTRICT 45 1,189,949 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 4 2,234,842
BEAUFORT 43,978,387 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 5 29,938,203
BERKELEY 27,274,259 MARION 2,627,460
CALHOUN 1,190,708 MARLBORO 1,817,079
CHARLESTON 69,214,624 MCCORMICK 1,245,649
CHEROKEE 5,660,481 NEWBERRY 5,438,028
CHESTER 3,007,598 OCONEE 11,287,447
CHESTERFIELD 3,610,007 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 3 1,670,440
CLARENDON DISTRICT 1 540,098 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 4 1,522,274
CLARENDON DISTRICT 2 1,522,436 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 5 4,548,899
CLARENDON DISTRICT 3 529,165 PICKENS 12,297,607
COLLETON 2,453,822 RICHLAND DISTRICT 1 32,778,235
DARLINGTON 5,811,774 RICHLAND DISTRICT 2 37,874,008
DILLON DISTRICT 3 683,743 SALUDA 1,026,301
DILLON DISTRICT 4 2,010,386 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 1 7,092,361
DORCHESTER DISTRICT 2 25,749,419 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 2 10,786,976
DORCHESTER DISTRICT 4 2,233,531 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 3 2,162,584
EDGEFIELD 3,228,539 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 4 2,202,334
FAIRFIELD 2,801,274 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 5 9,368,207
FLORENCE DISTRICT 1 15,253,461 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 6 9,774,456
FLORENCE DISTRICT 2 668,926 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 7 7,013,783
FLORENCE DISTRICT 3 1,782,655 SUMTER 11,684,674
FLORENCE DISTRICT 4 388,965 UNION 1,054,913
FLORENCE DISTRICT 5 772,289 WILLIAMSBURG 1,497,345
GEORGETOWN 10,200,014 YORK DISTRICT 1 4,250,033
GREENVILLE 60,561,563 YORK DISTRICT 2 9,672,107
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 50 6,827,396 YORK DISTRICT 3 18,424,337
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 51 592,506 YORK DISTRICT 4 15,416,735
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 52 1,544,494 TOTAL 711,595,702

Factors: Southeastern CPI + Population Change = Total Applied Growth
1.690% 1.269% 2.959%

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FUND
Final Tier III Reimbursements for FY 2015-16 - June 2, 2016
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FY 2015-16 Final 
Tier III

Additional Amount to 
Reach $2,500,000 COUNTY

FY 2015-16 Final 
Tier III 

Additional Amount to 
Reach $2,500,000

ABBEVILLE   2,113,762                         386,238 ORANGEBURG 7,741,612   
AIKEN        18,265,128   PICKENS      12,297,607   
ALLENDALE    666,036                      1,833,964 RICHLAND 70,652,242   
ANDERSON 25,160,796   SALUDA      1,480,765                     1,019,235 
BAMBERG 1,316,312                      1,183,688 SPARTANBURG 48,400,701   
BARNWELL 1,925,797                         574,203 SUMTER 11,684,674   
BEAUFORT 43,978,387   UNION       1,054,913                     1,445,087 
BERKELEY 27,274,259   WILLIAMSBURG 1,497,345                     1,002,655 
CALHOUN    1,190,708                      1,309,292 YORK 47,763,211   
CHARLESTON 69,214,624   
CHEROKEE   5,660,481   TOTAL 711,595,702 13,354,027
CHESTER     3,007,598   
CHESTERFIELD 3,610,007   
CLARENDON 2,591,700   
COLLETON    2,453,822                           46,178 
DARLINGTON   5,811,774   
DILLON 2,694,129   
DORCHESTER 27,982,949   
EDGEFIELD   3,228,539   
FAIRFIELD    2,801,274   
FLORENCE 18,866,296   
GEORGETOWN   10,200,014   
GREENVILLE   60,561,563   
GREENWOOD 8,854,287   
HAMPTON 1,670,323                         829,677 
HORRY       34,380,006   
JASPER      2,235,989                         264,011 
KERSHAW      8,455,159   
LANCASTER    8,732,932   
LAURENS 5,044,774   
LEE          977,474                      1,522,526 
LEXINGTON 75,680,070   
MARION 2,627,460   
MARLBORO  1,817,079                         682,921 
MCCORMICK  1,245,649                      1,254,351 
NEWBERRY    5,438,028   
OCONEE      11,287,447   

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FUND 
Final $2,500,000 Minimum Disbursement for FY 2015-16 - June 2, 2016

Note: $2.5 million minimum is based upon total funding to all school districts in a county. Each school district in a county 
receiving an additional payment to reach $2.5M will receive it's percentage of the total 135-day average daily membership 
count for the county.
A portion of Greenwood District 51 is in Abbeville County and a portion of Aiken School District and Lexington District 3 and 
are in Saluda County.
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